Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.

. (A Government of India Enterprises)
5" Floor, Pragati Maidan, Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi- 110001
SIS e HISR Corporate Identity Number U60232DL2006GOI1155068 Web:
www.dfeccil.gov.in

No. 2018/HQ/Admin /RTI-554 New Delhi: 11.01.2019

Sh. Kuldeep Kumar Kanujia
Village Benipur, Post Raunabhi,
District Faizabad

UP- 224182
Mobile-7302856108

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original Application received under the RTI
Act.2005.

Reference: RTI Application dated 01.12.18 received through DOPT.

The information received is provided herewith as under;

S.No | Point Information sought | Information provided
No. for
1., 1 &2 Refer the original | Salary Slips attached.
application dt.
01.12.18
2 3 -do- Formulation /Finalization of Promotion Policy for
MTS staff in DFCCIL is under process.
3. 4 -do- Reply not received from concerned department.
On receipt, the same will be sent.
4. 5 -do- There are no such instruction available on the
subject
5. 6 -do- On the subject, please find enclosed DFCCIL’s
letter No.HQ/HR/Roster /2018 Dated 13.08.18.
6. 7 -do- There is no allowance named as ‘Overtime
Allowance’ in DFCCIL.
7. 8 -do- On the subject, please find enclosed DFCCIL’s
letter No. HQ/HR/3/TA-DA/JTPO/8 dated
26.09.18.

Hope the above information is complete and satisfactory. If not, then you can appeal
within 30 days of receipt of the letter to the 1st Appellate Authority whose name and address
is as under;

Shri Satish Kothari, GGM /Administration DFCCIL,

5th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building, New Delhi-110001. M‘A(\
=il

(S.K.PANDA)
Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO)
E-mail: skpanda@dfcc.co.in

W *(/D.‘ 9717636811
BQV’H—Q o /\éw rny@« v 0. FW\«L’ Np'Lf
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7 Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Lid.
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PAYSLIP FOR MONTH OF AUGUST 2018

Emplovee No.[00101214 . |Bank Name idfc bank

Emp. Group Permanent
Location Tundla EC IFSC Code " |IDFB0040101 Days Present _ |31.00
Department _|Civil ' Bank A/C No. __|10007013338 Next Increment |01.08.2019
Designation |MULTI TASKING STAFF | PF A/C Number | XX/XXX/999999/9 Pay Scale Type |IDA Payscale
Grade N1 i ___|PAN Number | DIOPK0907D DA Rate (%) 3.80

Amo uct

Basic Salary 6000.00 |Ee PF contribution - : 747.00
Dearness Allowance-IDA _ ~ 228.00 |PMNRF 7 194.00

Electricity Charges-FB e 300.00 |Staff WelfareCor
irnishing Allowance-FB 600.00 Ll
House Rent Allowance
Sumptuary Allowance-FB
Transport Allowance-FB

tribution 100.00

Leave on Average Pay
Leave on Half Average Pay

>alary Under Sec. 17(1) 109832.00 | Gross Tot Income 168800.00
Projected Salary Income - 58968.00 Agg of Chapter VI 13445.00

Total Income 155360.00

Page 1 of 1
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PAYSLIP FO.R MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2018 -

 Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporat

(AGUUEHHRENT GF RGBS UNDERTAKING )

b 4 R v 1 4 i = i : s

Employee No.[00101214 . Bank Na{ne idfc bank Emp. Group ‘| Permanent
Location Tundla EC IFSC Code IDFB0040101 Days Present __|30.00
Department | Civil Bank A/C No. _ |10007013338 Next Increment [01.08.2019
Designation |MULTI TASKING STAFF PF A/C Number | XX/XXX/999999/9 Pay Scale Type |IDA Payscale
Grade N1 ' PAN Number | DIOPK0907D DA Rate (%) 3.80

Basic Salary
Dearness Allowance-IDA
Furnishing Allowance-FB

.ouse Rent Allowance
Sumptuary Allowance-FB
Transport Allowance-FB
Arr.Basic Salary
Arr.Dearness Allowance-ID
Arr.Electricity Charges-F
Arr.Furnishing Allow-FB
Arr.House Rent Allowance
Arr.Medical Allowance-IDA
Arr. Transport Allow-FB
Arr.Salary Recovery
Arr.Sumptuary Allowanc FB
Arr.EE PF contribution

Leave on Average Pay

Leave on Half Average Pay

16480.00

626,00
1648.00
1200.00

48

Ee PF contribution
Income Tax . P
Staff WelfareContribution

3803.00- |
12726.00 |
1296.00- -
19088.00
964.00
12726.00
5379.00-

2053.00
2882.00
100.00

212245.00
120370.00

Salary Under Sec. 17(1)
Projected Salary Income

Ll
Gross Tot Income
Agg of Chapter VI
Total Income .

Tax on total Income

Income Tax

Tax payable and surcharge

332615.00
26660.00
305960.00
2798.00
2882.00
2882.00

Page 1 of
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PAYSLIP FOR MONTH OF OCTOBER 2018

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Lid.

(A GUVERKRMERT L IRD TS UNDERTAXITG)

Employee No.|00101214 Bank Name idfc bank Emp. Group Permanent
Location Tundla EC IFSC Code IDFB0040101 Days Present _ |31.00
Department |Civil Bank A/C'No. 10007013338 Next Increment [01.08.2019
Designation |[MULTI TASKING STAFF  |PF A/C Number XX/XXX/999999/9 Pay Scale Type |IDA Payscale
| Grade N1 PAN Number | DIOPK0907D DA Rate (%) 7.30

2 i

oun

Basic Salary
Dearness Allowance-IDA
Furnishing Allowance-FB
use Rent Allowance
Sumptuary Allowance-FB
Transport Allowance-FB
Arr.House Rent Allowance

Leave on Average Pay

Leave on Half Average Pay -

16480.00
1203.00
1648.00

2637.00

educ
Ee PF contribution
Income Tax

Staff WelfareContribution

2122.00
142.00
100.00

L...dry Under Sec. 17(1)
Projected Salary Income

242392.00

104352.00

Gross Tot Income
Agg of Chapter VI
Total Income

Tax on total Income

| Tax payable and surcharge

Tax deducted so far
Income Tax

346744.00
27005.00
319740.00
3487.00
3592.00
2882.00
142.00

Page1of1
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PAYSLIP FOR MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2018

Dedicated Freight Camdar Corporation ef m Ltd.

[AGOVERKMENT w iwm wuzsmmﬁw

Employee No. [00101214 - |Bank Name ___|idfc bank Emp. Group Permanent
Location Tundla EC IFSC Codr. ‘ 1DFB0040£‘01 Days Present __ [30.00
Depgrtment Civil Bank A/C No. ]0007013338 Next Increment [01.08.2019
Designation |MULTI TASKING STAFF | PF A/C Number XX/XXX/999999/9 Pay Scale Type |IDA Payscale
Grade N1 ' ~_|PAN Number | DIOPK0907D DA Rate (%) | 7.30

l6480 00

Basic Salary Ee PF contribution 2122.00

Dearness Allowance-IDA ~1203.00 |Income Tax- ‘ 142.00

Furnishing Allowance-FB 1648.00 Staﬂ’ Welfar 100.00
use Rent Allowance 2637.00 888.00

Sumptuary Allowance-FB - 1648,00:h -

Transport Allowance-FB 247200 g

Leave on Average Pay

Leave on Half Average Pay

S-ary Under Sec. 17(1) 268480.00 . Gross Tot Income 346744.00
t.ujected Salary Income 78264.00 Agg of Chapter VI 27005.00
‘ Total Income 319740.00

Tax on total Income 3487.00

Tax payable and surcharge 3592.00

Tax deducted so far 3024.00

Income Tax 142.00

Page 1 of 1



e Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.

, A Govt. af India (Ministry of Railways]_ Enterprise
No.HQ/HR/B/TA—DA/JTPO/S f’ Dated: 26.09.2018

Circular No. 46/ 2018
Sub: Revision of Travel Entitlement while on Tour,

BoD has approved in its g5t meeting held on 13/8/2018, the foﬂowing
revision of trave] entitlements of employees of DFCCIL while on tour;
Journey by Air/Rail

_—E;ist_ing Trave. , Revised Entitlement

Entitlements

H*'_."—-_‘“-—-___“——‘_*—T'
By air -Econiomy Class by air

Including | By train; AC-], Including Rajdhanij /
Rajd—hanj/ : Shatahdi "
Shatabdj

; By Rail
| Sleeper class , First class, AC-III/AC-

’ Chair Car

3.  Incase employee uses his/her own vehicle to travel on duty by road, he/
she will eligible for the following:

Mode aMf;;?"T‘”"“““M“""*""m”‘”“ Bk

. - N R
For Journeys performed Rs. 24/. per KM
by own car/taxj

For burneys performed Rs. 12/- Per KM.
by Auto rickshaw, own k J :
scooter, ete Note: The rate per Km. wi further rise by 25

i percent, whenever IDA increases by 50 Percent,

3. All EDs/GGMs/GMs
4. All CGMs/GMs (Coord.ination) in Project Offices,
S. Notice Board.




Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation ¢f India Limited
(AT aLFCFH7

_ (A Govt. of India Enterprises)
s e FiteR

5™ Floor, PragatiMaidan Metro Station Building Complex,

New Delhi -110001
T e L e S

No.HQ/HR/Roster/2018 Dated:13.08.2018
Circular No. 39/2018

Subject: Duty Roster of Operéting Staff for New Ateli-New Phulera
Section on WDFC,

The New Atelj - New Phulera Section i

S going to be commissioned on
15% August 2018 on WDFC.

= The issue of Duty Roster of Operating Staff who wil] be deployed over the
above section has been examined and it has been decided as under;

(i) The operating staff who will be on roster over this section will be as
under;
[S.N. Category of Staff Designation in DFCCIL
1 Assistant Station Executive/Sr. Executive /Traffic

Master/Station Master

2 Train Controller Sr. Executive [/ Traffic ;
3 Po | MTS

ints Man

4 _| Gate Man MTS
5 Points Man at New MTS

Phulera for Shuntin
(ii) As the number of train movement will be less initially, the

» will work in
Essentially Intermittent Roster, with a duty roster

week (12 hour/shift), to work in New Ateli-New Phulera Section

3. These instructions will come into force with immediate effect. |
4. This issues with the approval of the competent authority,
: : : (R.S. R wat) L’7
Encls: Annexure-1 to V. JGM/HR
Copy to: '
1. Secy. to MD — for kind information of MD
2. Dir./OP&BD, Dir. /Infra, Dir. /PP, Dir./Fin. & cvo
3. All EDs/GGMS/GMS ,
4. GGM /OP & Safety — for information & nhecessary nation
S. CPM/Jaipur - for information a

nd necessary action.

It is also Tequested to notify this circular to RLC,
Area Manager/Jaipur. ;

&



Duty Roster (Te'mporary ) { New Ateli

-New Phulera Section)

Category ; ASM/sm (Exec/sr Exec) ( Each Station)
"“—-—-—h-—_"\ —_—
Diays 1st Week 2nd Week
A B RG A B RG
Sunday 08-20 20-08 On Hand 20-08 08-20 On Hand
-—-—.___.___——-__~__—-—-.____———__~—-____——.___—-———-_~_.
Meonday Rest 20-08 08-20 20-08 Rest 03-20
il SR --______ﬁ________.______—_._.____—__.____
Tuesday Rest 20-08 08-20 20-08 Rest 03-20
Wednesday 20-08 Rest 08-20 Rest 20-‘08 08-20
____________________________________
Thursday 20-08 Rest 08-20 Rest 20-08 08-20
—_____~-—__._______..______._.._____h________—-___~___
Friday 20-08 08-20 Rest 08-20 20-08 Rest
._.__,________.________..___________ﬁ__ s
Saturd 20-08 08-20 st 08-20 20-08 Rest
aturday 0 _ Re 2 -
quuiremént of ASM/SM
On Roster 3
Leave Reserve Q.5 —I
Total 3.5 —

Roster Hours

60 Hours in a week

~ {No Qtr intially)




Category : Train Controller ( Exec,)

Days 1st Week . ____ 2nd Week

A B RG A B _RG
Sunday :08-20 2008 [10-18 CHC 2008 | 0820 |i0-18cuc
Monday Rest | 2008 | 0820 | 20.08 Rest | 0820

Tuesday | ‘Rest 20-08 08-20

Wednesday 20-08 Rest 08-20
Thursday ._20-08 Rest 08-20
Friday 20-08 08-20 | Rest

20-08 Rest | 08-20
Rest | 2008 | o0g-20
Rest 20-08. 08-20

08-20 | 20-08 .| Rest :
oturday | 200810830 Rest | osop . 2008 | Rest |
= : Requirement of Controller
2 On Roster 3
o . Zr - Exee/SrExec under Area:
eave Reseryve 0. Manager
Total . 35 | |
| . Roster Hours 60 Hours in a week ~ (NoQtr intially)
1: - _Nete: £ o
i Chief Controller-will work as Supervisory in 10-18 shift with rest an Sunday
) Rest Giver of Trains Contraller will give rest to Chief Controller on Sunday-
i
Jo-ls
i f
'




Days

- Sunday
Monday
Tuesday

Thursday
Friday

Saturday

B S

P———— ]

Wednesday :
e i

1st Week

A B
06-18 18-06
Tt B b bt g
Rest 18-06
S o
Rest 18-06
R s 1 £t O
18-06 Rest
e 88 75 b1 LS B

18-06 Rest

"—-———.___———-—-—‘__‘_
18-06 06-18
——— i oY

m;__

Category : Gate man (MTs)

18-06 06-18

No preparatory or Cumpli’m‘entary hours required

i R0 ]
2nd Week
RG .A 8 RG
Onhand- | 18-06 06-18 Onhand
i —
06-18 18-06. Rest 06-18
" e ]
06-18: 18-06: Rest 06-18
—‘_'-.__—_—-‘- &
06-18 Rest 18-06 06-18
06-18 Rest 18:06 06-18
—— ] et
Rest 06-18 18-06 Rest:
Rest 06-18 18-06 Rest
|

Rqulremem-of Gateman
‘On Roster ) 3 :
—
Leave Reserve 0.5
Total L

Roster Hours

60 Hours in a week



» 3
1o ot
£y
¥ b
E
i
g
H

DutyRoster .~ ———— |

Category : Points Man (MTS)
Diays st Week _ 7_ 2nd Week
A B RG A~} g RG |
Sunday 06-18 | 18-06 | Onhand | 1808 06-18 | On hand
Monday Rest 18-06 |- 06-18 18-06 | - Rest 06-18
Tuesday Rest 1806 | d6-18 | 1806 | Rest | 06.18 :
Wednesday | 18.06 | ' Rest | 0618 | ‘Rest. | .1806 | 0gig
Thursday 18-06 Rest 0618 | ‘Rest | 1806 | 0g.18
Friday 1806 | 0648 | Rest | o018 1806 | . Rest
Saturday 18:06 | 06-13 Rest | 0618 | 1806 | Rest
No preparatory or Combiiment-ary hours rquired
Requirement of Pointsman | : | o
On Roster 3.0 '

Leayve Reserve 0.5

Total 35 i

Rostér Hours GO HGurs in'd week



Duty Roster for New Phulera station (02 Extra Man power for shunting)

Category : Additional Points man

Days Eaf s 15t Week 2nd Week
A B RG A B RG
Sunday 06-18 18-06 | Onhand | 18-06 | 06:18 -| On hand
Monday Rest 18-06 | 06-18 | 1806 Rest | 06-18
Tuesday Rest 18-06 06-18 18-06 Rest 06-18
Wednesday 18-06 Rest 06-18 Rest 18-06 06-18
Thursday 18-06 Rest 06-18 Rest’ 18-06 06-18
Friday 1806 | 06-18 Rest 06-18 18-06 Rest
Saturday 18-06 06-18 Rest 06-18 18-06 Rest

No preparatory or Complimentary hours rquired

Requirement of Addional Poitsman
On Roster 6
Leave Reserve k!
Total 7

Roster Hours 60 Hours in a week.
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s T L. Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.
SEHCS e TR

A Gowvt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

; s
No. 2018/HQ/EN_/WC/Ate1i—PhuIera
y g

Date 13.08.2018

CPM/DFCCIL
Jaipur

Sub: Working instructions for running

of IR Freight Trains in Kathuwas (IR) - New
Ateli- New Phulera- Phulera (IR). : :

Working instryctions for running of IR Frei
New Phulera- Phulera (IR) section dul
enclosed for necessary action please. :

These instructions will be effective from evening of 14t August 2018,

MS.Hashmi 7
GGM/ROB/WC

° GGM/Op&Safety- May kindly forward the copy to NWR & necessary liaison
with NWR for the freight operation in the Proposed section, ‘

B GGWS&T/WC, GGM/Elect/WC for inf and n/a please
* ED/WC ==ny -

* Director/Infra Hu

for kind information
* " Director/Op&Bd - -~

Corporate office; 5 Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building Com

Tel : 01 1-23454890',_&Fax N0.011-23454701

Harm

plex, New Delhi - 110 001.
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"Working Instructions for running of IR

-

Goods Trains on _Doublve Line DFC Section

(Kathuwas (IR) - New Atelj- New Phulera- Phulera (IR))

Introduction:

©a,

the Station Working Instructions issued for stations,

A traierwill run on weekly basis on Sunday at about 09,00 His from either end i.e., from -
Kathuwas (IR) or Phtllera (IR). : ' it

Control Infrastructure —

a.

Protocol for Taking Over IR trains:
L

II.

IIL

W

: Ch_ief Controller of DFC shall contro] the IR trains on

has been provided at six stations (five block stations and op

_ train from Kathuwas (IR) / Phulera (IR), which have to be run
-Hrs in advance before proposed time of departure time from Kathuwas (IR) / Phulera

attended by the Concerned Contractors on the same day. E

DFCCIL’s Control Office at NWR control office, Jaipur: Chief Controller/ Dy.

DFC section and shall work under
administrative control of Area Manager/DFCCIL/Jaipur. Dispatch Telephone System

e DK station), Control Office

Control office, NWR Jaipur shall inform telep

hémica]ly to Dy.. Chief Controller, .
DFC&IL control office J aipur about descri ption, d

ate and expected departure tinie of IR .
on DFC track at least 24

(IR) followed by written message. -

After receiving above‘informatiqn, Chief _Cont_fo]ler/ Dy. Chief 'Cohh'o[]e.r,- DFCCIL
shall inform Area Manager, DFCCIL, about the proposed movement of IR train.

After receiving consent of the Aréa Manager for the proposed movement of train, Chief

Controller/ Dy. Chief Controller,r DFCCIL shall inform the Executive/ Sr. Executive

1t of train and further instruct ther to clear the track by
nducted by the nominated
ure-1. They shall inspect the -
d to the Executive/ Sr.
deficiencies should be-
xecutive/ Sr. Executive

working as Controller at New Bhagega shall monitor the status of deficiencies observed.



o

8) representative as per
ack, shall ensure proper

hand over of the crank -
and then shall issue safety certificate to Executive/

T at New Bhagega while ensuring that track is free

o

» responsible for safe working on or adjacent to the ¢

setting of routes, points and crossing, fixing of Clamps and
handle to respective station masters

¥, After.ensuring that it is safe to r

Executive/ Sr.'Executive wbrking as Controller at New Bhagega wil] give the
' i followed in the sections in

writing to Station Master New
Bhagega, :

VIL.  After getting fit and safe certific
Execitive/ Sr. Executive working as Contro]

VIII. The cautibn for New

- IX. A Joint committee

Resumption of N

ormal Construction Activities
After the clearanc

¢ of the block section,
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List of Annexureg

viii
ix

X1

Xii

AR

(Comments: These ann

Annexure no,

Annexure A_]‘

| Annexure B

Contents ' | WO '
Names.of nominated officials of DFC, PMC, contractor to carry
out trolley ins ection one da before runnine of the train

———
Annexure B2

s

Annexure B3

Annexure B4

btesiaacioily e v
Ann exure C1

et

Annexure D]

Annexure D2
Annexure D3
Annexure D4

et L |
Annexure E1
: 4 e

.at stations or control.)

A
4

Names of offi
5 contractor,
Names of officials a
DFC contractor(s).
Name of DFC, PMC, contractor’s authorised fepresentative who

Wwill issue safety certificate to ASM of different stations while
| foot plating lisht en ine ik

Format of Safety Certificate to be issued by CTP| Contractor
Format of Safetz Certificate to be issued by EMP4 Contractor .
Format of Safetz Certificate to be issued by STP5 Contractor
Format of Safety Certificate to be issued by Other DFC

Contractor(s) - e :

Format of register to be maintained for exchange of information

cials éuthorised to issue safety certificate of STP-

uthorised to issue safety certificate of other

between DFC Contro] at Jaigur and New Bhagega Control,

exure has no relevance for interaction witl, operating officjals



